



EN
AGES 3+
ADULT SUPERVISION REQUIRED

WARNING:
CHOKING HAZARD—Small parts.
Not for children under 3 years.

COLOR-CHANGE

- Cold color change will start at approximately 59°F (15°C), but best results occur if the ice water is chilled to approximately 32°F (0°C) or colder.
- Do not place the character in extremely hot water (over 109.4°F/43°C).
- Color change will only work on certain parts of the character's body or accessories. Not all included accessories change color.
- If color change does not work properly or quickly, the temperature of the character's body may be too close to the temperature of the water.
- Color change temperatures may vary according to weather conditions.
- The color-change effect has a lengthy, but limited lifespan.
- Do not store the character in direct sunlight for extended periods of time.
- Exposure to sunlight may deactivate color change feature.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

- Before beginning, cover the play area to protect from possible water damage.
- An adult must be present when children are playing with water.
- Do not submerge pet in water to avoid damage to the flocking.
- Keep sand and flocking away from eyes, nose and mouth. In case of eye contact, rinse with water thoroughly. If eye irritation persists, seek medical attention.
- Do not inhale or ingest sand. If ingested, seek medical advice if necessary.
- Wash hands thoroughly after use. If irritation occurs, discontinue use.
- Thoroughly dry the character on a towel in a well-ventilated area after use and before storing.
- Air dry only. Do not place in the dryer or subject to excessive heat.
- Boy characters are anatomically correct.
- Doll stand can be both a stand and a chair.
- The seat (C) is stored under the base (B).
- For added support when doll is sitting, add the c-clip (D).
- To remove clothes from garment bag, push in the hanger and open the flap.

FR
ÂGE 3+
UN ADULTE DOIT EFFECTUER LA SURVEILLANCE

ATTENTION:
DANGER DE SUFFOCATION—Petites pièces.
Non recommandé pour des enfants de moins de 3 ans.

CHANGEMENT DE COULEUR

- Le changement de couleur à l'eau froide commencera à environ 15°C (59°F), mais tu obtiendras de meilleurs résultats si l'eau glacée est refroidie à environ 0°C (32°F) ou si elle est plus froide encore.
- Ne mets pas le personnage dans une eau extrêmement chaude (plus de 43°C/109,4°F).
- Le changement de couleur fonctionnera uniquement sur certaines parties du corps de la poupée ou des accessoires. Certains accessoires inclus ne changent pas de couleur.
- Si le changement de couleur ne fonctionne pas correctement ou rapidement, la température du corps du personnage peut être trop similaire à la température de l'eau.
- Les températures de changement de couleur peuvent varier selon les conditions météorologiques.
- L'effet de changement de couleur a une durée de vie longue mais limitée.
- Ne range pas le personnage à la lumière directe du soleil pendant de longues périodes.
- L'exposition à la lumière du soleil peut désactiver la caractéristique de changement de couleur.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES

- Avant de commencer, couvrez l'aire de jeu pour éviter que l'eau ne l'abîme.
- Un adulte doit être présent lorsque les enfants jouent avec de l'eau.
- Ne plonge pas l'animal dans l'eau pour ne pas abîmer le flockage.
- Évitez le contact du sable et du flockage avec les yeux, le nez et la bouche.
- En cas de contact avec les yeux, rince-les bien avec de l'eau. Si l'irritation oculaire persiste, consultez un médecin.
- N'inhalez pas ou n'ingérez pas le sable. En cas d'ingestion, consultez un médecin au besoin.
- Lavez-vous bien les mains après utilisation. En cas d'irritation, cessez d'utiliser le produit.
- Séchez bien le personnage sur une serviette dans un lieu bien aéré après utilisation et avant de le ranger.
- Laissez-le sécher à l'air ambiant uniquement. Ne le mettez pas dans un sèche-linge ou ne l'exposez pas à une chaleur excessive.
- Les poupées garçons représentent correctement l'anatomie humaine.
- Pour mieux soutenir la poupée assise, ajoutez la pince en « C » (D).
- Pour retirer les vêtements de la housse à vêtements, appuyez sur le cintre et ouvrez le rabat.

ES
EDAD 3+
REQUIERE SUPERVISIÓN ADULTA

ADVERTENCIA:
PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA—Piezas pequeñas.
No adecuado para niños menores de 3 años.

CAMBIO DE COLOR

- El cambio de color en frío comenzará alrededor de los 15°C (59°F), aunque se obtendrán mejores resultados si el agua se enfría hasta 0°C (32°C) o más.
- No pongas el personaje en agua demasiado caliente (más de 43°C/109,4°F).
- El cambio de color solo aparece en determinadas partes del cuerpo del personaje o accesorios. No todos los accesorios cambian de color.
- Si el color no cambia o no lo hace con rapidez, puede que la temperatura del cuerpo del personaje sea similar a la del agua.
- La temperatura para el cambio de color puede variar según las condiciones del tiempo.
- El efecto de cambio de color tiene una larga pero limitada vida útil.
- El pedestal de la muñeca puede usarse como una silla o un pedestal.
- El asiento (C) se guarda debajo de la base (B).
- Para un mayor soporte cuando la muñeca está sentada, pon el gancho semicircular (D).
- La exposición a la luz del sol puede desactivar la función de cambio de color.

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE

- Antes de empezar, cubre el área de juego para protegerla de los daños que pueda causar el agua.
- Debe haber un adulto presente cuando los niños jueguen con el agua.
- No sumerjas la mascota en el agua para evitar daños en la pelusa.
- Mantén la arena y la pelusa alejada de los ojos, la nariz y la boca. En caso de contacto con los ojos, enjuágate los bien con agua. Si la irritación ocular persiste, solicita atención médica.
- No inhales ni ingieras la arena. En caso de ingestión, solicita ayuda médica si fuera necesario.
- Lávate bien las manos después de usar. Discontinúa su uso si causa irritación.
- Séche bien el personaje y antes de guardarlo, sécalo bien en un lugar con buena ventilación.
- Seca al aire libre solamente. No lo metas en la secadora ni lo expongas a una fuente de mucho calor.
- Los personajes masculinos son anatómicamente correctos.
- El pedestal de la muñeca puede usarse como una silla o un pedestal.
- El asiento (C) se guarda debajo de la base (B).
- Para un mayor soporte cuando la muñeca está sentada, pon el gancho semicircular (D).
- La exposición a la luz del sol puede desactivar la función de cambio de color.

DE
ALTER: 3+
BEAUFICHTIGUNG DURCH EINEN ERWACHSENEN ERFORDERLICH

ACHTUNG:
ERSTKUNGSGEFÄHR—Enthält verschluckbare
Teile. Nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet.

FARBVERÄNDERUNG

- Die Farbveränderung setzt bei ca. 15°C Wassertemperatur ein; besser ist es jedoch, das Wasser auf ca. 0°C oder noch mehr abzukühlen.
- Die Spielfigur darf nicht in sehr heißes Wasser (über 43°C) getaucht werden.
- Die Farbveränderung vollzieht sich nur an bestimmten Stellen des Spielfigur oder der Accessoires. Farbveränderungen nicht bei allen Accessoires.
- Wenn die Verfärbung nicht richtig oder nicht schnell genug erfolgt, ist der Unterschied zwischen der Wassertemperatur und Temperatur der Spielfigur möglicherweise nicht groß genug.
- Die Temperatur, bei der eine Farbveränderung einsetzt, kann je nach Außentemperatur unterschiedlich sein.
- Der Farbwechsel-Effekt hält lange an, ist aber von begrenzter Dauer.
- Die Spielfigur darf nicht über längere Zeit direkter Sonneneinstrahlung ausgesetzt werden.
- Die Farbwechsel-Eigenschaft kann sich durch Sonneneinstrahlung verlieren.

SKU: 421627

WICHTIGE HINWEISE

- Vor Spielbeginn die Spielfläche zum Schutz vor Beschädigungen durch Wasser abdecken.
- Kinder dürfen nur in Anwesenheit eines Erwachsenen mit Wasser spielen, • Das Tier darf nicht in Wasser getaucht werden, sonst könnte der Flock Schaden nehmen.
- Flock und Sand von den Augen, Nase und Mund fernhalten. Bei Kontakt mit den Augen müssen die Augen gründlich mit Wasser ausgewaschen werden. Bei anhaltender Augenreizung ist ärztlicher Rat einzuholen.
- Der Sand darf nicht eingeatmet oder verschluckt werden. Wenn nötig, bei Verschlucken, ärztlichen Rat einholen.
- Nach Gebrauch Hände gründlich waschen. Bei Hautreizungen darf das Produkt nicht weiter benutzt werden.
- Nach dem Spielen und vor dem Wegräumen die Spielfigur auf einem Handtuch in einem gut durchlüfteten Bereich gut trocknen lassen.
- Nur an der Luft trocknen lassen. Nicht im Trockner trocknen oder großer Hitze aussetzen.
- Die Jungen-Puppen sind anatomisch korrekt.
- Der Puppenständer ist Ständer und Stuhl in einem.
- Der Sitz (C) für den Stuhl ist unter der Basis (B) verstaut.
- Mit dem C-Klip (C) hat die Puppe in Sitzposition einen besseren Halt.
- Um die Kleidung aus der Kleiderhülle zu nehmen, muss der Kleiderbügel eingedrückt und die Klappe geöffnet werden.

NL **WAARSCHUWING:** INSLIKKINGSGEVAAR **W**elke onderdelen Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar. **LEEF TIJD 3+** TOEZICHT DOOR EEN VOLWASSEN VEELST

EEN ANDERE KLEUR

- De koude kleurverandering treedt op bij circa 15°C, maar je bereikt de beste resultaten als het ijswater 0°C of kouder is.
- Leg het personage niet in heel erg heet water (43°C).
- De kleurverandering treedt alleen op bepaalde delen van het lichaam of de accessoires van het personage op. Niet alle ingebegrepen accessoires veranderen van kleur.
- Als de kleur niet snel of goed genoeg verandert, kan het zijn dat de temperatuur van het lijfje van het personage te weinig verschildt van de temperatuur van het water.
- De temperaturen van haar of kleurverandering optreedt kunnen afwijken naargelang het weef.
- Het kleurveranderingseffect blijft lang bestaan, maar zal ooit verdwijnen.
- Berg het personage niet langere tijd op een plek op met direct zonlicht.
- Blootstelling aan zonlicht kan het kleurveranderingseffect nadelig beïnvloeden.

BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE

• Dek voordat je begint de plek af waar je speelt om mogelijke waterschade te voorkomen.

ZMIANA KOLORU

- Zmiana koloru w zimnej wodzie rozpoczyna się przy temperaturze ok. 15°C, ale najlepszy efekt uzyskasz schładając wodę lodem do temperatury ok. 0°C.
- Nie zanurzaj lalki w zbyt gorącej wodzie (powyżej 43°C).
- Unikaj kontaktu piasku i futerka z ustami, nosem lub oczami. W przypadku wystąpienia kontaktu z okiem, przepłucz dużą ilością wody. Jeżeli podrażnienie oka nie ustąpi, zwróć się o pomoc lekarską.
- Nie wdechaj ani nie polykaj piasku. W razie konieczności zwróć się o pomoc medyczną.
- Po użyciu dokładnie umyj ręce. W przypadku wystąpienia podrażnienia przerwij zabawę.
- Przed schowaniem figurki należy pozostawić ją do wyschnięcia na papierowym ręczniku w przewietrzonym miejscu.
- Nie wolno suszyć figurki za pomocą suszarki ani innych źródeł ciepła. Nie wystawiaj na działanie wysokiej temperatury.
- Figurki chłopców mają prawidłową budowę anatomiczną
- Podstawka na lalkę może służyć jako podstawka i jako taboret.
- Siedzisko (C) jest schowane pod podstawką (B).
- Lalka będzie lepiej siedzieć, jeżeli dodasz uchwyt (D).
- Aby wyciągnąć ubranka z pokrowca do ubrań, nacisnij wieszak i otwórz kląpkę.

WAŻNE INFORMACJE

• Przed rozpoczęciem zabawy zabezpiecz powierzchnię przed działaniem wody.

PT **AVISO:** PERIGO DE ASFIXIA - **C**ontém peças pequenas. Não é adequado a crianças com menos de 3 anos de idade. **E NECESSÁRIA A SUPERVISÃO POR PARTE DE UM ADULTO**

ALTERAÇÃO DA COR

- A mudança de cor a frio começa a aproximadamente 15 °C, mas os melhores resultados ocorrem se for posta água gelada a cerca de 0 °C ou ainda mais frio.
- Não coloque a personagem em água demasiado quente (mais de 43 °C).
- A mudança de cor só funciona em determinadas partes do corpo da personagem ou acessórios. Nem todos os acessórios incluídos mudam de cor.
- Se a mudança de cor não funcionar devida ou rapidamente, a temperatura do corpo da personagem pode estar demasiado próxima da temperatura da água.
- As temperaturas para a mudança de cor podem variar de acordo com as condições climáticas.
- O efeito de mudança de cor tem uma durabilidade longa, mas limitada.
- Não guarde a personagem exposta à luz direta do sol durante longos períodos de tempo.
- A exposição à luz do sol pode desativar a funcionalidade de mudança de cor.

TC **警告:** 窒息危險 - 本產品含細小零件，不適用於3歲以下兒童使用。 **需要成人監督下使用**

INFORMAÇÃO IMPORTANTE

• Antes de começar, cubra a área de brincar para a proteger de possíveis danos de água.

- Deve estar presente um adulto quando as crianças brincam com água.
- Não coloque o animal dentro de água, para evitar danos na floccagem.
- Mantenha a areia e a floccagem afastadas dos olhos, nariz e boca.
- Não inale nem ingira a areia. Se ingerida, contacte um médico.
- Lave bem as mãos após a utilização. • Se ocorrer irritação, deixe de utilizar.
- Limpe bem a personagem numa toalha seca, numa área bem ventilada após utilizar e antes de guardar.
- Deixe secar apenas ao ar. Não coloque na máquina de secar nem exponha a calor excessivo.
- As personagens masculinas são anatomicamente corretas.
- A base da boneca pode ser um uma e uma cadeira.
- O assento (C) está guardado por baixo da base (B).
- Para mais suporte quando a boneca estiver sentada, adicione o clipe C (D).
- Para retirar as roupas da mala da roupa, pressione o cabide e abra a aba.

變色

- 冷溫度變化會在大約華氏59度（攝氏15度）發生，然而，如將水冷凍至大約華氏32度（攝氏0度），變色效果會是最佳。
- 請勿將公仔放入滾燙的水（超過華氏109.4度/攝氏43度）。
- 變色效果只會當公仔身體或配件的特定部分出現，並非所有配件都能變色。
- 如變色效果無法正常或快速出現，可能是由於公仔本身的溫度太接近水溫。
- 變色的溫度或會因天氣情況而有異。
- 變色效果可維持相當長時間，但並非永久。
- 請勿將公仔長期存放在太陽下可直接照射的地方。
- 受陽光長期照射，公仔的變色功能或會失效。

警告: 窒息危險 - 本產品含細小零件，不適用於3歲以下兒童使用。 **需要成人監督下使用**

重要須知

- 開始前，請覆蓋好遊戲區，以免被水損壞。
- 兒童玩水時，必須有成年人在場陪同。
- 請勿把寵物公仔浸到水中，避免令植絨損壞。
- 保持把沙子和植絨遠離眼、鼻和口。如不慎接觸到眼睛，須用清水沖洗。如眼睛敏感徵狀持續，須尋求醫療協助。
- 請勿吸入或攝取沙子。如不慎攝入，需要時請尋求醫療意見。
- 使用後應徹底清潔雙手。如出現敏感徵狀，應停止使用。
- 玩偶在使用後或存放前，應放在毛巾上讓它於通風的環境下徹底風乾。
- 只可風乾。請勿放進洗衣機或使用過強熱力。
- 男孩公仔在解剖學上是健全的。
- 玩偶支架既是支架，也是椅子。
- 座椅存放在底座下方。
- 在玩偶坐著時，可添加C型夾以加強支撐。
- 推入衣架，打開服裝袋，取出衣服。

变色

- 遇冷变色大约从59°F (15°C)开始，但如果果冰水温度降至32°F (0°C)或以下，效果最好。
- 请勿将角色放入温度过高的热水中（超过109.4°F/43°C）。
- 角色身体或配件的某些部位不会变色。并非所有配件都变色。

AR **تحذیر:** خطر الاختناق، مادة صغيرة الحجم غير مناسبة للأطفال من 3 أعوام. **يحتاج إشراف البالغين المطلوب**

معلومات هامة

- قبل البدء بـم تعطية منطقة اللعب المرجحة من العلف المحتمل بفعل الماء، يجب أن يتواجد شخص بالغ أثناء لعب الأطفال بالماء.
- لا تضع الحيوانات الأليفة في الماء، في تجنب إلحاق الضرر بالفرو.
- احتفظ بالمال والفرو بعيداً عن العينين والرقبة. إذا حدث تلامس مع العين، يجب الشطف بالماء جيداً إذا حدث تهيج في العين، اطلب المساعدة الطبية على الفور.
- لا تستنشق أو تلجع الرمال إذا تم البلع، فاطلب المساعدة الطبية على الفور.
- اغسل اليدين جيداً بعد الاستخدام. إذا حدث تهيج للجلد، تتوقف عن الاستخدام.
- تجنب الجسم بمنشفة في مكان جيد التهوية بعد الاستخدام وقبل التخزين.
- يمكن التلصيق في الهواء فقط. لا تضغطوا على المجفف أو تعرضوا للحرارة الزائدة.
- مصصبات التفتان مضبوطة من الناحية التشريحية.
- يمكن استخدام حامل الدمية كحامل وكريم.
- إن لم تعمل خاصية تغيير اللون كما ينبغي أو بسرعة، فقد تكون درجة حرارة الجسم تكاد تقرب للغاية من درجة حرارة الماء.
- قد تختلف درجات حرارة تقيير اللون وفقاً لطروف الطقس.
- خاصية تغيير اللون لها فترة صلاحية طويلة ولكنها محدودة.
- لا تقم بتخزين الجسم تحت أشعة الشمس المباشرة لفترات طويلة من الوقت.
- تعرض الأشعة الشمس المباشرة قد تسبب في تعطيل خاصية تغيير اللون.

تغيير اللون

- سيبدأ اللون في الماء البارد عند درجة حرارة تبلغ حوالي 59 فهرنهايت (15 درجة مئوية)، ولكن أفضل نتيجة تحدث إذا كان الماء البارد متلجأ عند درجة حرارة تبلغ حوالي 32 فهرنهايت (0 درجة مئوية)، أو أبرد.
- لا تضغط الجسم في ماء ساخن للغاية (أكثر من 109.4 فهرنهايت/43 درجة مئوية).
- مصصبات التفتان مضبوطة من الناحية التشريحية.
- يمكن استخدام حامل الدمية كحامل وكريم.
- إن لم تعمل خاصية تغيير اللون كما ينبغي أو بسرعة، فقد تكون درجة حرارة الجسم تكاد تقرب للغاية من درجة حرارة الماء.
- قد تختلف درجات حرارة تقيير اللون وفقاً لظروف الطقس.
- خاصية تغيير اللون لها فترة صلاحية طويلة ولكنها محدودة.
- لا تقم بتخزين الجسم تحت أشعة الشمس المباشرة لفترات طويلة من الوقت.
- تعرض الأشعة الشمس المباشرة قد تسبب في تعطيل خاصية تغيير اللون.

RU **ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ:** Опасность удушья! Не подходит для детей младше 3 лет. **ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ ПОД ПРИСМОТРОМ ВЗРОСЛЫХ**

ВАЖНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ

- Измените началом игры накройте игровую зону, чтобы защитить ее от возможного повреждения водой.
- Дети, играющие с водой, должны находиться под присмотром взрослого.
- Не погружайте питомца в воду, так как это может повредить его шерстку.
- Держите песок и шерстку подальше от глаз, носа и рта. При контакте с глазами тщательно промойте их водой. При возникновении раздражения глаз обратитесь к врачу.
- Не вдыхайте и не глотайте песок. В случае проглатывания обратитесь к врачу.
- После использования тщательно вымойте руки. При возникновении раздражения прекратите использование.
- После использования и перед хранением тщательно просушите персонажа с помощью полотенца в хорошо проветриваемом месте.
- Сушите только на воздухе. Не помещайте в сушилку и не подвергайте чрезмерному нагреву.
- Персонажи мальчиков анатомически правильны.
- Подставка для куклы может быть как подставкой, так и стулом.
- Сиденье (C) хранится под основанием (B).
- Когда кукла сидит, используйте С-образный зажим (D) для дополнительной поддержки.
- Чтобы извлечь одежду из чехла, нажмите на крючок и откройте клапан.

- Изменение цвета в холодной воде происходит при температуре примерно 15 °C, но наилучший эффект достигается при охлаждении воды до 0 °C.
- Не помещайте персонажа в очень горячую воду (более 43 °C).
- Только определенные части тела персонажей и принадлежности меняют цвет.
- Если смена цвета происходит неправильно или медленно, возможно, температура тела персонажа близка к температуре воды.
- Температура смены цвета может отличаться при различных погодных условиях.
- Эффект смены цвета работает долго, но постепенно перестает обрабатыват.
- Персонаж не должен находится под воздействием прямых солнечных лучей длительное время.
- Воздействие солнечного света может негативно повлиять на функцию изменения цвета.

Please keep this manual as it contains important information. Illustrations are for reference only. Styles may vary from actual contents.

© 2019 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE™ and L.O.L. SURPRISE! O.M.G.™ are trademarks of MGA in the U.S. and other countries. All logos, names, characters, likenesses, images, slogans, and packaging appearance are the property of MGA. 9220 Winnetka Ave, Chatsworth, CA 91311, U.S.A. (800) 222-4685 MGA Entertainment UK Ltd. 50 Presley Way, Crownhill, Milton Keynes, MK8 0ES Bucks, UK Tel. : +34 93 431 11 11 Fax: +34 93 422 56 79 Imported by MGA Entertainment Australia Pty Ltd Suite 2.02, 32 Delhi Road, Macquarie Park, NSW 2113 Tel. 1 300 659 676 Australian Representative of the Manufacturer: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. **Printed in China** **US Patent No. 9,931,579. Patents pending in other countries.**

The preferred method of contact for Customer Service is through our e-mail contact form at www.mgae.com

Gardez ce manuel car il renferme des renseignements importants. Les illustrations servent de référence seulement. Les styles peuvent différer du contenu réel.

© 2019 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE™ and L.O.L. SURPRISE! O.M.G.™ sont des marques de commerce de MGA aux É.-U. et dans d'autres pays. Les logos, noms, personnages, ressemblances, images, slogans et modes d'emballages appartiennent à MGA. 9220 Winnetka Ave, Chatsworth, CA 91311, U.S.A. (800) 222-4685 Service Konsument Distribubé en France par: GP TOYS FRANCE – 93, rue de la Villette – 69003 LYON – FRANCE Service Consommateu: contact@gotoyfrance.fr Mandataire du fabricant: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. **Imprimé en Chine** **Brevet américain n° 9,931,579. Brevets en instance dans d'autres pays.**

La méthode de contact préférée pour le service à la clientèle est notre formulaire de contact par e-mail/consulté sur www.mgae.com

Conservar este manual ya que contiene información importante. Las ilustraciones son solo una referencia. Los diseños pueden ser distintos del contenido.

© 2019 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE™ and L.O.L. SURPRISE! O.M.G.™ são marcas registradas de MGA em EUUA e outros países. Todos los logotipos, nombres, personas, aspectos distintivos, eslóganes y la apariencia del embalaje son propiedad de MGA. Distribuidor para España: GIOCHI PREZIOSI ESPAÑA S.L.U. Constituido nº3 - Edificio A - 5ª planta 08960 - SANT JUST DESVERN, BARCELONA - SPAIN Tel. : +34 93 431 11 11 Fax: +34 93 422 56 79 Representante autorizado del fabricante: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. **Gedrukt in China** **Patente Verenigde Staten 9.931.579. Patenten in andere landen zijn aangevraagd.**

Als u contact wilt opnemen met onze klantenservice, adviseren wij u hiervoor het e-mailformulier te gebruiken dat u kunt vinden op www.mgae.com

Diese Anleitung für mögliche Rückfragen bitte aufbewahren. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen. Die Abbildungen dienen nur der Veranschaulichung und können vom tatsächlichen Inhalt abweichen.

© 2019 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE™ and L.O.L. SURPRISE! O.M.G.™ sind in den USA und anderen Ländern Warenzeichen von MGA. Alle Logos, Namen, Charaktere, Ähnlichkeiten, Bilder, Claims und das Erscheinungsbild der Verpackung sind in Besitz von MGA. Representant autorizat de fabricant: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. Servis Konsument 54 Addressing Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Grotgterra 15a 76-200 Slupsk, Polska Bevollmächtigter Vertreter des Herstellers: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. **Gedrukt in China** **US-Patent Nr. 9,931,579. Zum Patent in anderen Ländern angemeldet.**

Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte über unsere Internetseite www.MGA.com an unseren Kundendienst www.mgae.com

Bewaar deze handleiding goed, er staat belangrijke informatie in. De illustraties zijn uitsluitend ter referentie. Het getoonde kan afwijken van de daadwerkelijke inhoud.

© 2019 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE™ and L.O.L. SURPRISE! O.M.G.™ zijn handelsmerken van MGA in de Verenigde Staten en andere landen. Alle logo's, namen, personages, kenmerken, afbeeldingen, slogans en het verpakkings- en verpakkingsmateriaal zijn eigendom van MGA. Distribuidor para España: GIOCHI PREZIOSI ESPAÑA S.L.U. Constituido nº3 - Edificio A - 5ª planta 08960 - SANT JUST DESVERN, BARCELONA - SPAIN Tel. : +34 93 431 11 11 Fax: +34 93 422 56 79 Gemachtigd vertegenwoordiger van de producent: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. **Gedrukt in China** **Patente Verenigde Staten 9.931.579. Patenten in andere landen zijn aangevraagd.**

Our method of contact preferred by the Service de Apoio ao Cliente é através do nosso formulário de contacto por e-mail em www.mgae.com

Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji, ponieważ zawiera ważne informacje. Zawartość opakowania może się różnić od ilustracji na opakowaniu.

© 2019 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE™ and L.O.L. SURPRISE! O.M.G.™ są znakami handlowymi spółki MGA w Stanach Zjednoczonych i pozostałych krajach. Wszelkie logo, nazwy, kroje czcionki, podobieństwa, hasła marketingowe, wygląd opakowań i wizerunków na opakowaniach są własnością MGA. Serwis Konsument 54 Addressing Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Grotgterra 15a 76-200 Slupsk, Polska W przypadku potrzeby skontaktowania się z Serwisem Konsumenta prosimy o kontakt za pomocą formularza e-mailowego dostępnego na www.mgae.com

Por favor, guarde este manual, pois contém informações importantes. As ilustrações servem apenas de referência. Os estilos podem variar do conteúdo atual.

© 2019 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE™ and L.O.L. SURPRISE! O.M.G.™ são marcas comerciais da MGA nos EUA e noutros países. Todos os logotipos, nomes, personagens, parencenas, imagens, slogans e a aparência da embalagem são propriedade da MGA. Distribuidor para España: GIOCHI PREZIOSI ESPAÑA S.L.U. Constituido nº3 - Edificio A - 5ª planta 08960 - SANT JUST DESVERN, BARCELONA - SPAIN Tel. : +34 93 431 11 11 Fax: +34 93 422 56 79 Representante autorizado do fabricante: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. **Impreso na China** **Patente dos EUA, n.º 9.931.579 -Patentes pendentes em outros países.**

O método de contacto preferido do Serviço de Apoio ao Cliente é através do nosso formulário de contacto por e-mail em www.mgae.com

Зачи о збереження цієї інструкції, оскільки вона містить важливі відомості. Малюнки є лише для відображення і можуть відрізнятися від фактичного вигляду продукту.

© 2019 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE™ and L.O.L. SURPRISE! O.M.G.™ are trademarks of MGA in the USA and other countries. All logos, names, characters, likenesses, images, slogans and packaging appearance are the property of MGA. Distributed by: Asia Go! Ltd. Website: www.asiagoal.com Addressing: Unit A & B, 21/F, Full Win Commercial Centre, 573 Nathan Rd., Kln., HK. 製造商授權代表: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. 建議使用 www.mgae.com 網站上的電郵表格聯絡顧客服務部

Este manual contiene información importante, por favor, mantenerlo bien guardado. Las ilustraciones sirven como referencia. El contenido puede diferir del contenido actual.

© 2019 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE™ and L.O.L. SURPRISE! O.M.G.™ are trademarks of MGA in the USA and other countries. All logos, names, characters, likenesses, images, slogans and packaging appearance are the property of MGA. Distribuidor para España: GIOCHI PREZIOSI ESPAÑA S.L.U. Constituido nº3 - Edificio A - 5ª planta 08960 - SANT JUST DESVERN, BARCELONA - SPAIN Tel. : +34 93 431 11 11 Fax: +34 93 422 56 79 Representante autorizado del fabricante: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. **Impreso na China** **Patente dos EUA, n.º 9.931.579 - Patentes pendentes em outros países.**

建議通過 www.mgae.com 網站上的電子郵件聯繫表格聯繫客戶服務部

저희 인스탈క్ష만 preserved exclusively for educational purposes. The illustrations are for reference only. Styles may vary from actual contents.

© 2019 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE™ and L.O.L. SURPRISE! O.M.G.™ are trademarks of MGA in the USA and other countries. All logos, names, characters, likenesses, images, slogans and packaging appearance are the property of MGA. Distributed by: Asia Go! Ltd. Website: www.asiagoal.com Addressing: Unit A & B, 21/F, Full Win Commercial Centre, 573 Nathan Rd., Kln., HK. 製造商授權代表: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. 建議使用 www.mgae.com 網站上的電郵表格聯絡顧客服務部

Сохраните данные руководство, поскольку оно содержит важную информацию. Иллюстрации приведены исключительно в ознакомительных целях. Стили могут отличаться в зависимости от реального содержания.

© MGA Entertainment, Inc. 2019. L.O.L. SURPRISE™ и L.O.L. SURPRISE! O.M.G.™ являются торговыми знаками компании MGA в США и других странах. Все логотипы, названия, символы, образы, изображения, слоганы и внешний вид упаковки являются собственностью компании MGA. LLC "SANS" - 10, bld. 1, rooms 19,20, location L level 3, Letnikovskaya street, Moscow, 115114, Russia Уполномоченный представитель производителя: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. **Напечатано в Китае** **Патент США № 9,931,579. Поданы заявки на патенты в других странах.**

Предпочтительный способ связи для обслуживания клиентов — заполнение контактной формы для электронной почты на сайте www.mgae.com

Bitte behalte diese Bedienungsanleitung gut, da sie wichtige Informationen enthält. Die Abbildungen dienen lediglich als Referenz. Die Abbildungen können von dem tatsächlichen Inhalt abweichen.

© 2019 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE™ and L.O.L. SURPRISE! O.M.G.™ are trademarks of MGA in the USA and other countries. All logos, names, characters, likenesses, images, slogans and packaging appearance are the property of MGA. Distributed by: Asia Go! Ltd. Website: www.asiagoal.com Addressing: Unit A & B, 21/F, Full Win Commercial Centre, 573 Nathan Rd., Kln., HK. 製造商授權代表: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. 建議使用 www.mgae.com 網站上的電郵表格聯絡顧客服務部

- 如变色速度慢或完全失效，可能是角色身体的温度与水温过于接近。
- 根据天气情况不同，变色温度可能有所差异。
- 变色效果可持续较长时间，但并非无限寿命。
- 请勿长时间将角色放置在阳光直射处。
- 玩偶在使用後或存放前，應放在毛巾上讓它於通風的環境下徹底風乾。
- 只可風乾。請勿放進洗衣機或使用過強熱力。
- 男孩公仔在解剖學上是健全的。
- 玩偶支架既是支架，也是椅子。
- 座椅存放在底座下方。
- 在玩偶坐著時，可添加C型夾以加強支撐。
- 推入衣架，打開服裝袋，取出衣服。

重要信息

- 开始前，请适当覆盖游戏区，避免水损坏家具设备。
- 儿童玩水时，必须有成年人在场。
- 请勿将宠物完全浸入水中，以免损坏绒毛。
- 请勿令沙土和绒毛进入眼、鼻和口中。若不慎接触眼睛，请以大量清水彻底冲洗干净。如果眼睛仍感觉不适，请及时就医。

- 请勿吸入或吞咽沙土。若不慎吞咽，必要时请寻求医生使用。
- 请在使用前和使用后彻底洗手。若感觉不适，请立即停止使用。
- 使用后，请在通风良好的场所用干毛巾彻底擦净角色，然后妥善存放。
- 请勿晾干。请勿放于烘干机内或暴露在过热环境中。
- 男孩角色具备性别特征。
- 玩偶底座既可作为底座使用，也可作为椅子使用。
- 椅子的座位(C) 收纳在底座(B)下。
- 为在玩偶坐下时加以固定，可添加C型夹扣(D)。
- 把衣架推进去，打开衣架上的翻盖，把衣服脱下来。

www.LOLsurprise.com



0719-0